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General callover: 
Criminal / Traffic and 
Transport / Community 
Corrections /  
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Health and Safety / 
other Government 
Departments / Council  
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Childrens Court –  
Youth Justice  
11:00am 
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Domestic Violence 
callover 
9:00am 
 
Child Safety applications  
9:00am 
 
Civil / Family Law / 
Queensland Civil and 
Administrative Tribunal 
(QCAT) – all matters 
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13 
20 
27 

3 
10 
17 
 

3 
10 
17 
24 
 

7 
21 
28 

5 
12 
19 
26 

2 
9 
16 
 

7 
14 
21 
28 

4 
11 
18 
25 

1 
8 
15 
22 
 

6 
13 
20 
27 

3 
10 
17 
24 
 

1 
8 
15 
22 

Child safety applications 
12:00 noon 
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2017 Listing arrangements 

Court practice notes 
 
General Callover  8:30am: 
Criminal and Quasi Criminal, Traffic, 
Transport and Special Hardship Order 
applications, Community Corrections. 
Commonwealth matters, Workplace Health 
and Safety, other State Government 
matters, Civil (Magistrates Court) and Family 
Law. 
 
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Island Legal 
Service (ATSILS):  
2ND Monday of every month 
 
Childrens Court – YJA 11:00am:  
2nd Monday of every month 
 
9:00am – Friday: 
Domestic Violence callover and Child Safety 
applications - First mentions.  
 
10:00am - Friday 
Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal 
(QCAT) applications, Peace and Good 
Behaviour applications, Civil and Family 
Law. 
 
Hearings: 9:00am when listed. 
 
NOTE:  Magistrates Conference 27-31/3/2017 

Bowen circuit court 

www.courts.qld.gov.au 

Proserpine Magistrates Court  
Main  Street 
Proserpine QLD 4800 
PO Box 117 
courthouse.proserpine@justice.qld.gov.au 
Telephone: (07) 4964 6000 
Facsimile: (07) 4964 008 

PROSERPINE Magistrates Court 

http://www.courts.qld.gov.au/

