PROSERPINE Magistrates Court

Callovers	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
General callover: Criminal / Traffic and Transport / Community Corrections / Commonwealth / Fisheries / Workplace Health and Safety / other Government Departments / Council 8:30am	9 16 23 30	6 13 20 27	6 13 20	3 10 24	8 15 22 29	5 12 19 26	3 10 17 24 31	7 14 21 28	4 11 18 25	9 16 23 30	6 13 20 27	4 11 18
Childrens Court - Youth Justice 11:00am	9	13	13	10	8	12	10	14	11	9	13	11
Domestic Violence callover 9:00am Child Safety applications 9:00am Civil / Family Law / Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal (QCAT) - all matters 10:00am	13 20 27	3 10 17	3 10 17 24	7 21 28	5 12 19 26	2 9 16	7 14 21 28	4 11 18 25	1 8 15 22	6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24	1 8 15 22
Child safety applications 12:00 noon	-	3	10	7	12	9	14	11	8	13	10	8

Bowen circuit court

2017 Listing arrangements

Court practice notes

General Callover 8:30am:

Criminal and Quasi Criminal, Traffic, Transport and Special Hardship Order applications, Community Corrections. Commonwealth matters, Workplace Health and Safety, other State Government matters, Civil (Magistrates Court) and Family Law.

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Island Legal Service (ATSILS): 2ND Monday of every month

Childrens Court - YJA 11:00am:

2nd Monday of every month

9:00am - Friday:

Domestic Violence callover and Child Safety applications - First mentions.

10:00am - Friday

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal (QCAT) applications, Peace and Good Behaviour applications, Civil and Family Law.

Hearings: 9:00am when listed.

NOTE: Magistrates Conference 27-31/3/2017

